

**Sessions 35 of 2022**  
**CNR WBUD05-000193-2022**  
**TR 25 of 2022**

**Order No.05**

**Dated: 14.07.2022**

The case record is received today from Ld. ADJ Court, Islampur for disposal.

Let it be registered.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Sole accused is present.

Fix 22.08.2022 for framing of charge.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge, I/C  
F.T.C.-1st Court, Islampur  
J.O Code WB 911