

Sessions Case No 35/2022  
S.T-65/2022  
CNR No.WBUD05-000193-2022

Order No. 08

Dated:09.11.2022

This day is fixed for framing of charge.

Sole accused namely, Saddam @Md. Saddam Hossain on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P- in- Charge is ready to read out charge against the accused person.

The sum and substance of the charges against the accused person namely, Saddam @Md. Saddam Hossain has been read out to the accused person in vernacular constituting the offences punishable u/s 376/379/328 of IPC to which he pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

The charge is framed in a separate sheet and kept with this record.

A schedule is framed for adducing evidence by the prosecution.

Ld. PP-in-charge is requested to file requisites to summon the witnesses.

To 20.12.2022 and 21.12.2022 for appearance of the accused person and adducing evidence by the prosecution.

D/C by me,

KUMKUM CHATTOPADHYAY(WB 742)  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.