

Sessions 35 of 2022
CNR WBUD05-000193-2022

Order No.10

Dated: 21.12.2022

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and adducing evidence by the prosecution.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. PP in-charge has filed hazira.

Sole accused is absent with a petition and has prayed for time.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 02.02.2023 for appearance of the accused person and adducing evidence by the prosecution.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,I/C
F.T.C.-1st Court, Islampur
J.O Code WB 922