

Sessions 35 of 2022
CNR WBUD05-000193-2022

Order No.13

Dated: 06.03.2023

This day is fixed for production of the accused person by the surety and adducing evidence id necessary order.

Ld. PP-in-charge has taken steps.

Sole accused is absent without any step.

None appears on behalf of accused person, on repeated calls.

Issue W/A against the accused Saddam @ Md. Saddam Hossain.

Let a proceeding be started u/s 446, Cr.P.C against the surety namely, Noor Asgar, Book No. 151 of the accused.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Islampur for taking necessary action.

Fix **11.04.2023** for ER of WA against accused Saddam @ Md. Saddam Hossain.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C.-1st Court, Islampur
J.O Code WB 742