

Sess. Case No. 35 of 2022
GR No 534/2019 Chakulia PS 59/2019 dt 14.02.2019
State Vs Saddam @ Md. Saddam Hossain.

Order : 26
Dated 15.12.2025.

A part record is received from the Ld. Court of ACJM Islampur along with the accused Saddam @ Saddam Hossain. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC till 15.01.2026.

A bail petition is filed for the accused Saddam @ Saddam Hossain.

Copy served.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused person and the Ld. PP.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused has prayed for bail.

Ld. PP has raised objection.

On perusal of the record it appears that initially the accused was on bail and subsequently due to his non attendance WA and WPA was issued against him. He is in custody since 13.12.2025.

Considering the same it appears to me that the accused Saddam @ Saddam Hossain may be enlarged on interim bail till 15.01.2026 on furnishing bond of Rs 2000/- with one registered surety, subjected to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM Islampur.

To 15.01.2026 for appearance if on bail.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. ACJM Islampur for information and necessary action.

Sd/ x x x
D/C by me

sd/ x x x
Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C.-1st Court, Islampur.
(JO Code WB 00688)